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nC6522325 
Model: M24 SWS 

1111111111111111 11111111 
RE00093000 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400005241 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6522325. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/28/2005 09:47 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.132 
0.176 

0 

0.318 
0.158 
0.213 
0.274 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400005242 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6522325. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 03/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.212 
0.059 
0.220 
2.302 
2.333 
2.729 
0.489 
1.430 
0.947 

1 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
") . .... . 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1. 374 
0.946 
0.488 
0.193 

-0.189 
0.426 
0.185 

-0.048 
-0.328 
-0.928 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.774 
-1.088 
-0.574 
-0.430 
-0.570 
1. 245 
0.931 
0.738 
0.415 
0.692 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6522325. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.106 
0.037 
0.112 
2.085 
2.149 
2.994 
0.122 
1. 661 
0.755 

4 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.853 

-0.600 
0.787 
0.325 

-0.797 
-1.232 
-0.033 
-0.352 

0.065 
-0.074 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

~0.892 

-0.890 
0.682 
0.163 
0.489 
1.257 
0.135 
0.041 

-0.154 
-0.464 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6522325. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.119 
0.186 
0.221 
0.915 
2.718 
2.753 
0.355 
1. 572 
0.867 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.559 
0.337 
0.580 

-0.335 
-0.234 
-0.112 

0.222 
0.005 
0.050 
0.119 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-1.323 
-1. 064 
-0.398 
-0.367 
0.151 
0.602 
0.623 
1.023 
1. 221 
1. 395 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6522325. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 03/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.182 
0.270 
0.325 
2.251 
2.553 
3.404 
0.238 
1.766 
0.945 

3 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 072 . 
0.746 
0.603 
0.343 

-0.261 
-0.548 
-0.236 
-0.733 
-0.684 
1.518 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.640 
0.635 
0.222 
0.094 
0.047 
0.128 

-0.729 
-1.129 
1.364 
1.424 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400005246 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6522325. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 03/28/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:47 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.250 
0.330 
0.414 
2.696 
2.235 
2.926 
0.318 
1.787 
1.045 

1 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
') . "". 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.899 
1.123 
0.482 
0.413 

-0.325 
-0.481 
-0.521 
-0.797 
-0.038 
0.749 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.360 
-0.481 

0.112 
-0.309 
0.375 
0.124 

-0.424 
0.776 
1.754 
1. 733 

6 

M2400005247 



' 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.so LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) 
3;00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

SERIAL NO.--------·--._···;;;_· __ _ 

,_: 

DATE_~.=2~·~1~8~-~0~5£---~~~~~-

T~STER __ _:_.:_/J(.~~-·~)-'---'-----~ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TESl' & TO RESET · 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

PULL #2 

PULL#3 

PULL #4 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES COMMENTS 

PULL#1 .1. 11 : f./ () ' 

PULL#2 3.58' 1. ). I 

PULL #3 . ?, 12. 3. .1 i 
, . 

PULL #4 ~ '-/) 310 

PULL#S 3 ;;q ."1. I 7 

TOTAL /7.()J IS. qq 
' \ 

AVERAGE -.?. '-ff) 3,;q 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL #1 

PULL#2 
.. 

PULL #3 if . 
PULL #4 . I{ 

PULL #5 .o. 
TOTAL J.o. 

AVERAGE J 
--·:.--" 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400005248 



f\/1=24 iNSPECTlON CHECH:UST 
CQNTRACT #: D.AJ;\E=20=02=D=0.127 

-·---R-. -&-E-~'1-,U-M-_B_E_R..--11 -,--°!.,,.-,. ,3...---,.0~· o~o.._.--------------,\,--1 -·- ·---·-------·----,\'I 
l~~~-=-:___~--+1·~1~~--=-~~/~~-----rr-11~~~~~,l~~~~-

SERIAL NUMBt:RIJ(""C (o "5 Z.,~ 5 \\ \\ 

l---~L_O_G_=lr_~D_A_1_E~ll~d.L--~/~{~_a_·~-· ~~~-~11~-~-~llr----~---= 
II II II 

.. 11- ...-- II II 

L----5~5~0--~~·-Dl_S·A~S_S_EM_B_LE_G_-U_N~~~~l~:c)~·~~~/_-_d~S~li~-Y((r~---· ~~= 
560 A I RE-BARREL l2--z z-~ I e j~ 

~ . ~ E I 
B fiDRILLANDTAP ~ J-vJ,,f'-OS ~ 1J::-t..J 

575 

6op· 
605 

610 

612 

615 

618 

620 

·625 A 

B 

c 
D 

E 

640 

655 

660 

RO TO-BLAST 

~APPLY COATIN~S. 

I FINAL ASS EM BL y 

TRIGGER PULL TEST 

SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

. ; SAFETY "OFF" FORCE I :s -0 /- q -~ I '-~ 
I FIRING PIN INDENT .1 ~ - 3' /~(; s I ~-
ti . ~ . ..., 9- - ~- .......... ,., ' l 
~ TARGE! E S· ..{ o - 0 S m Jl{.kJ, 

I~~~~~~, i.,~~~~1~: ~~~--

1 QAR INSPECTION DATEI I 
. ' 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400005249 



..: 
0 

~ 
'If. 
Oi 
ll.· 
uj 
::s 
",ti 
r'l 
~· 

~ 
> 
z. 
z 
0 
~
~ 
us 
c 
< ::;: 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6522325 

7 Si:·p 1990 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

[1 TO 1 [14 [1[15 

1 TO 2 . 27::::5~3:::: 
1 TO ·:i 

·-' . 295:35? 
1 TO 4 . 53 '.3E:D 1 
1 TO c; 

~' 0:3 ::: 5 ::: 7 t; 

4 :If, 1i ·<: ----POA 

H- , ' E "' H.- .,- E .,.,. - ,-. n n c. n I '' ::n E F o F.: T H I ::; F.: I F LE I 3 : - . o 9 6 6 THE .,. "· ,_, " ·-·- -"·- ·" 
1 

- - , 
THE ~VERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THI3 RIFLE ~3: ._22~ 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIU3 FOR THI~ RIFLE I~: 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.214 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

= 155'327 

l 
I 

I 

I 

_j 

M2400005251 



------------------------
FILE: /PATTEfiNING/CDHEF.fifi'.E _PATT/C6 52 c:·:; 25 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ l 

F'OA 
·· ... 

·· ..... 
...... ~. 

·· ...... . 
··• .... 

1 i n 

~ .............. . 

··.... 2 1 n 
-·.,·........ . ... -----------------------l!:li .·· ...... 

... •' ">< 

c 1 r c 1 e ~t:r-r ~ ~'< ... ·1 ,_.·.·
1

• ...... ·.·.,

1

:j 

'• I., \... ~-,/· rs \ ~ \~~==x.~, / 
·--------------------· ......... il) 

c. 1 .-. =.: 1 e 

-Ho 0 F" SHOTS - l l2l 

:#= I i··-l C I F-: 

1 in 2 

:31n = ? CEt··.JTF'.C ID * 
H::i- 2_855 

\/::::;:;= 2 • :::: 4 4 

PATTEF.:t·l # .. 

SHOT::; ( BE::;T OF) 
MA>< I MUM >=: 

MINIMUM :=< 

MA:·: I MUM '/ 
MINIMUM \' 
CEt·lTPO ID :=< 

CEt-lTPOID '/ 
POA TO CENTPOID in.: 
M I tl PAD I U ::;; 
ME A ti PAD I US 
r·1A\ PAD I u::; 
~ 20NTAL SPREAD 

I CAL :3PREAD 
:·1E ::;PPEAD 

l h Ot·lE I t·lCH 
T~·lO It·lCH 
THPEE I t·lCH 

Ht 
1. 157 

-1.6'3'3 
1.345 

-1. 4'3'3 
-. 0(12 
-.040 

. 2'36 
1.066 
1. 8'34 

2. 844 
:::: • :;::3i;:1 

CIF.:CLE ::: 
C IF.'.CLE ::: 
CIF.:CLE ::: 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

1. 148 
-1.571 

1. 178 

- . 130 
. 127 
• 1 ::::2 
• 42~5 

1.571 
2.71'3 
2.006 
2. 79•3 

2 
5 
7 
I 

"952 
-1.265 

- .. 822 
. i;::166 
' 121 
• 1 ::::::;: 

.240 

. ::: :::: 1 
1.425 
2.217 
2.006 
2. :.:::.::4 

M2400005252 



? Sep l5:30 FILE: f PATTEF.NJNG....-CDHEF.fIF.:E _ PATT.iC6 52 23 25 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 
·. ·· .. 

··-.. ·· .•. 

···- ·· .. 

·•·· .... 

········... Ci 2 
""···... . ..... --------------------- .-·· ... · 

··••... ·-· .. ·:-::···· 

--1~11~*-~~1-···-<:::: ..... 11· \I 
1

1 • ... >'.. I ... ·:.,.I/ 

\:: \~,'~~',~!; ; ·~ 

11n c,1rcle 

········-···-·-----------~---·<. .. '··, .. 

-Ho CJ F SHOTS- l IZl 

#: I r·-l C I F-: 

i i " 1 

31n 

HS-= 

PATTEFdl # 

MA:< I MUM 
MI t1 I MUM 
MA:=< I MUM 
MI tl I MUM 

'l 
'/ 

CEt·lTF.:O ID :=< 
CEt·lTF.:O ID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M I t4 F.: AD I US 

1 [1 

1. :;:5·3 
-1.25? 

2. 487 
-i.486 

• •316 
. 2:~::~: 
• 2::::3 
. 26 1~ 

MEAN RADIUS 1.2'32 
MA/ F.:AD I US 2. 48:3 
; : ZotHAL. SPREAD 2. 616 

TI CAL SPREAD 3.'373 
-EME SPREAD 3.'3?7 

IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
In HlO I t·lCH CI F.'.CLE = 
'N THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

'3 
1. 355 
1. 261 
1. '34'3 

-1.20'3 
.[12[1 

-. [144 
• [14::: 

1. 138 
2. >::M5 
2.616 
3. 15:3 

1 
4 
6 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

'-.. 
··. ··., 

··. 

;+ 2 

3 i 11 C 

CEt·-lTPO ID * 

1.2?7 
-1.33'3 

1. 215 
-.966 

.-, ,-, -, 
- • .::.1=• I 

. 54:~: 
1. [1[16 
1. ::::4•:::1 
2.616 
2. 1::: 1 

M2400005253 



7 5ep l:!'.31.1 Fil£: f PATTEF.NING/CDlTEF.flF.:E PATT.,,..C6 52 23 25 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
....... _ 

1 i ti i= i 

=F, C1F SHOTS- l l2l 

#: I r··-l C I F-: 

2in 

:3 1 n = = ·-· 
HS= 4_437 

\/::=:= 4 = 0 E: :3 

G::=:= 4 = :3 ::;:: 4 

PATTEF::t-l # .. 

SHOTS (:BEST OF> H1 
MA>: I MUM :==: 

MIMI MUM :=< 

MA:::; I MUM \' 
M I t·l I MUM '1' 

CEtHF.:O ID ;:.:: 

1. :::73 
-2.564 

2.005 
-2. (164 

CENTROID \' .250 
POA TO CEtHROID in.: . 256 
MIN RADIUS .558 
MEAN RADIUS 1.581 
Mri:'. RAD I 1_1::; 2. 7::::6 
HOPIZONTAL SPREAD 4.437 

SPREAD 4.069 
SPREAD 4.934 

IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

·::i 

2.073 
-2.364 

1.776 
-1.363 
-. 25::: 

4 7q 
• I-· 

.544 

. 55:3 
1.445 
2. ::::64 
4.437 
:::: . 139 
4.511 

~~1 

4 
5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

\. ·, ... 
··· ... ill 

··· ... 
\ . ... 

c: i 

1. 777 
-1. :::6::: 

1. 77::: 
-1. 361 

. 0::::8 

.477 

.479 

.455 
1.267 
2. 311 
3.645 
:;; • 13'3 
::::. 68S 

r c: l i:=; 

M2400005254 



,-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~· 

? 5ep l93!l FILE: .. •'PATTEF.NING/CDHEF.fIF'.E PATT/C65223C:5 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ * .--~ 

F'OR ·· ..... 
····-.. 

·····-. 
·· ... ·· ... 

··········-.. 

1 

=ff OF"- SHOTS- llZl 

#: Ii··-l Cii:;:: 

1 i n 

= ·-' 2in 

HS- 4_798 

\/::::= 2. 2 00 

PATTERti # .. 

SHOT::: (BEST OF> 
MA>: I MUM >=: 

MINIMUM :=< 

MA>: I MUM \' 
MI ti I MUM '··' I 

CEHTF.:OID ;:.:: 

CEtHF.:OID '-·' I 

POA TO CEHTROID in.: 
MI ti F.:AD I u::: 
ME A ti RAD I u::; 
MA:: F.:AD I U::: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VEPTICAL SPREAD 

:::PF.:EAD 
I ri Ot·lE IHCH 
Itl T~·lO Hi CH 
T ~, THPEE I t·iCH ... il 

U3 
1. 4'33 

-:~:. :~:(15 

1.070 
-1. 130 
-. 47[1 

. 22'~ 

.523 

.426 
i. 181 
3. 31::: 
4. 7•;.i::: 
2. 20[1 
4. :::o 1 

CIF.:CLE = 
CIF.'.CLE = 
CIRCLE = 

'3 
1. 126 
1.430 
1. 104 

-1.0'36 
.103 
. 1 '35 
.221 

.864 
1. 438 
.-. C° i::;;:' .-
~ • . J .J t:· 

2, 2[H~1 
2. 5:31 

2 
c:-

·-· 
7 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

CEt··.JTF'O ID * 

1. 22::: 
-1.327 

. ::::::2 
- .. 958 
- .. 205 

.213 
I: 205 

""77·~· 
•I I~ 

2 .. 556 
1. S40 
2. 5::: 1 

M2400005255 



' Sep l9:rn FILE: /PATTEF.NING/CDlTUfIF.:E PATT/CG 52 2::: 25 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 
··-. ·· ... 

·••··· .•. 
···-.. 

···· .... 
·· ... 

1 1 n c 1 ~-· c 1 

l !Zj 

=!!= I ~··-1 CI~: 

1 i ti 121 

2in 5 

:3 1 n = :::i 

HS= J. _? 4 5 

PATTEF.:t·1 # El 
:::HOT::: ( BE:::T OF> 
MA>: I MUM :::: 
MiriIMUM ;:-:; 

MA:::; I MUM '··' I 

Mit1IMUM • .. • 
I 

CEt1TF.:O ID ;:.:: 

CEtHF.:OID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIIJ::;; 

- 77"'7 
a I I I 

1. 0:::7 
-1.1'34 

• [131 
- • [16[1 

• [16:::: 

.555 
MEAN RADIUS .'351 
MA~ RADIUS 1.511 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.745 
VEPTICAL SPREAD 2.281 
f REME SPREAD 2.6'31 

BER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
ER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
c IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

·~ 
,-, ....., ....., 

• •:• i' I 

- • 67[1 

-1. 32:::: 
-. [176 

. [16'3 
• 1 o:::: 
• 40'3 
. S56 

1.4'35 
1.547 
2.281 
2. 5:~:2 

[1 

6 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

·· ... 

:.._ : ~ 

3in _le 

CEt·.JTF'.O ID * 

. '364 

- i. 227 
- • 16:3 

• 234 

• 31 [1 

"736 
1. 22'3 
1.547 
2. 02~:::i 
2.036 

M2400005256 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# 

1 2.50# 2.50# AFTER ; 

INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 f{, !/~ ~--3 r 
PULL #2 ,..., :sY' ""'' . 

2--30> 
PULL #3 ~.3& 2,.32._ 
PULL #4 ~-1 °1 2r3 "'".( 
PULL #5 :1 ''Zr: ;2. ,3 ?-. 

TOTAL Ii 7.5 I/, (;, .s-
AVG. ;J,/34 1. --:7 -::; , .;> .__) 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

·PULL #1 3.r35 3. /_5 
PULL #2 3 .. ~s- '3.J,1 
PULL #3 -? ? s-..::>. ""- 3 .. JI 

' 
PULL #4 3.1r 3. / I 
PULL #5 3·, 2o 3, / ')-

TOTAL It,, ! ~1 I 6/ €'! 
AVG. ~' 2..1.l 3 .. ; 1r 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 'l~~ 4,. ·1? 
c<, ..;> 

PULL #2 ~,;l_( tf,, ~~ 

PULL #3 '--// /20 1/ :J- I 
PULL #4 4,,~{) L/ r/ 9 
PULL #5 '-1 .., /I 

I tr~ '-/,~CJ 

TOTAL 
t"J ~ --ti-> i ;[i,_6 d-.,/, 09 

AVG. '11 ~ i Lf,?...l't 

SERIAL NO.~/w ~:::z.o-' 

DATE 'Y/so/ t (J 
("\._ /J , 

TESTER -+>}r--V-+-7 _r __ _ 

i/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

~ ? /' . () 6 ,;( I ~;~/ MIN • SETTING, 

1---3 l. .dU:1 NO AVG. OF 5 

?._ 'i..[ 0 :2w'7 READINGS ACCEPT-

1r)6 :Jbl ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

'1 3 '.}=---·. . ~{n0 
Ii, 7}~ 
~ r 3 'fl, 

COMMENTS 

MAX.SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

t.;, ;2 ~-

'-(, ~ 

f-f I ')_ '-/ 

'-/' '). lf 
f..f / ;'l.(o 

~ 1. ?-:;l-

'-f, "). 4 l/ 
CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400005257 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. -'!-rr OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & Assemble Action /1 
8 

- ,' / 

580 and Stock 2 ~o Jt1,,l/ 
jl 

600 Proof 
~J 

./7, lt{r_/ 

~· 607 Check Heads pace / 
A ... / 

V. 

I I 
'\ IA{v 610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 'i~JirokP' Action 
-

111~ I Magnaf lux Bolt if ?ffa I 
' 

lli 615 Rollmark Caliber f!'?/9; 
I " / I 617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes ,~; 
I I 

618 Polish Barrel I;/ 
I ; t) ( I 

// 

i 
620 Apply Coatings I ~'AP\D /\__~ (Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) I 
._ ( d 

1 · \tJ' ''0 
I 

625 Final Assembly 

,110 A) Clean inside of 8) 1/10 Bolt Assembly 

1/ I •V 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer O/J/lftJ 8J in Bolt Head 

I I 
C) Inspect Ejector Hole 

f?J~fl ~ for Chamfer 
I I 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y ?f 2)/czo · t2 J 
E) Adjust Trigger Pull y L. 

~ 
to 

7 >.,_/<to , .. Min Setting and Stake I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400005258 



0 p. # 

625 
cont. 

640 

645 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 
I 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 
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